503925466 07/21/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3972119

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SOMNICS, INC. (USA)	04/08/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOMNICS, INC.		
Street Address:	5F, BUILDING D, NO. 22,		
Internal Address:	SEC 2 SHENGYI RD HSINCHU COUNTY		
City:	ZHUBEI CITY		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		
Postal Code:	30261		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29571132	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)345-7600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-345-7000

Email: uspatents@senniger.com
Correspondent Name: SENNIGER POWERS

Address Line 1: 100 NORTH BROADWAY, 17TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SMNC 9543.USCDN 3RD - DSS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBRA S. STAAS	
SIGNATURE:	/Debra S. Staas/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=02817719#page1.tif source=02817719#page2.tif

PATENT 503925466 REEL: 039212 FRAME: 0321

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of April 8, 2015, from Somnies, Inc.(USA), a corporation of the State OR Commonwealth of Delaware, having a place of business at 2870 Zanker Road, Suite 140, San Jose, CA 95134, USA, ("Assignor") to Somnics. Inc. (Taiwan), having a place of business at 5F. Building D. No. 22, Sec. 2, ShengYi Rd., Zhubei. Hsinchu, 30261, Taiwan, R.O.C. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the Patent Applications No. 14/153,336, filed January 13, 2014; and of the invention therein described.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents and Patent Applications and inventions therein described, including the right to sue for past infringement, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for the inventions therein described in any country, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the Patents and Patent Applications under the patent laws of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for the Patents and Patent Applications and inventions therein described in any country and all extensions. renewals and reissues thereof; and

ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and

ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any material facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Patents and Patent Applications and inventions therein described, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Patents and Patent Applications and inventions therein described in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. Assignor and Assignee have caused these presents to be duly executed in a manner appropriate thereto as of the date first above written.

Assignor: Somnics. Inc. (USA)

By:

Title:

PATENT REEL: 039212 FRAME: 0322

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)			
County of) ss:)			
The foregoing in He is personally known t	nstrument was acknowledged o me or has produced	d before me on this	day of	_ 2013, by Chung-Chu Chen. as identification,
My Commission Expires	· :	Notary Publi	c. State of Californi	a
(Seal)		-	ı	
Assignee: <u>Somnies, Inc. (Tai</u>	<u>wan)</u>			
By: <u>Chung-Chu</u> Chung-Chu Chei Title: Chief Executive	CHEV 1 Officer	-		
State of	_) _)	ACKNOWLEDGMENT		·
On On proved to me on the basis of sexecuted the same in his authoracted, executed the instrument	. before me. atisfactory evidence to be the per-	son whose name is subserignature on the instrument t	personally a bed to the within instru he person, or the entity	ippeared <u>Chung-Chu Chen</u> , who ment and acknowledged to me that he upon behalf of which the person
	ALTY OF PERJURY under the l	aws of the State of	that the	foregoing paragraph is true and
		w	ITNESS my hand and o	fficial seal.
		Sig	gnature:(Seal)	Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 039212 FRAME: 0323

RECORDED: 07/21/2016